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MASTER SERVICE LIST 

As of: 12/4/2020 Docket: 200898  

Original MSL Date: 11/2/2020    

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By 

Assistant Attorney 
General 
 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
jennifer.cameron-
rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1186 
 

11/9/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Intervenor 
Representing: 
Washington State 
Military 
Department 

Robert Ferguson 
Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40100 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 
RESOlyEF@ATG.WA.GOV 

 12/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
Representing: 
Washington State 
Military 
Department 

Dawn Cortez 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40113 
Olympia, WA 98504-0108 
dawnc@atg.wa.gov 

Tel: (360) 586-
2436 
 

12/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: 
Skyline Telecom, 
Inc. 

Delinda Kluser 
Skyline Telecom Inc 
One Telephone Drive PO Box 609 
Mount Vernon, OR 97865 
deedeek@otconnections.net 

Tel: (541) 932-
4411 
Fax: (360) 804-
1111 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: 
Western 
Wahkiakum 
County Telephone 
Company 

Carol Larson 
Industry Relations Manager 
Western Wahkiakum County 
Telephone Company 
PO Box 99 
Rosburg, WA 98643 
clarson@wwest.net 

Tel: (360) 465-
2216 
Fax: (360) 465-
9558 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: 
Mashell Telecom, 
Inc. 

Danielle Clausen 
Accountant 
Mashell Telecom, Inc. 
PO BOX 639 
Eatonville, WA 98328 
Danielle.clausen@rainierconnect.net 

Tel: (360) 832-
4130 
Fax: (360) 832-
3016 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 
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Petitioner 
Representing: 
Consolidated 
Communications 
of Washington 
Company, LLC 

Kevin Kastor 
Consolidated Communications of 
Washington Company, LLC 
350 S. Loop 336 W. 
Conroe, TX 77304 
kevin.kastor@consolidated.com 

Tel: (936) 788-
1229 
 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: St. 
John Telephone, 
Inc. 

Eric Trump 
General Manager & Certifying 
Officer 
St. John Telephone, Inc. 
PO BOX 268 
St John, WA 99171 
eric@stjohncable.com 

Tel: (509) 648-
3322 
 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: Hat 
Island Telephone 
Company; 
Whidbey 
Telephone 
Company 

Donna Hilty 
COO 
Hat Island Telephone Company 
14888 SR 525 
LANGLEY, WA 98260 
donna.hilty@whidbeytel.com 

Tel: (360) 321-
0008 
Fax: (360) 321-
8118 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: The 
Toledo Telephone 
Co., Inc. 

Philip Cappalonga 
CFO 
The Toledo Telephone Co., Inc. 
PO BOX 669 
Toledo, WA 98591 
phil@toledotel.com 

Tel: (360) 864-
4552 
Fax: (360) 864-
4488 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: 
Asotin Telephone 
Company; Lewis 
River Telephone 
Company; 
McDaniel 
Telephone 
Company 

Gail Long 
Asotin Telephone Company, d/b/a 
TDS TELECOM (T001) 
PO BOX 1004 
Redmond, OR 97756 
Gail.long@tdstelecom.com 

Tel: (541) 516-
8210 
Fax: (541) 516-
8239 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: 
Kalama Telephone 
Company; Tenino 
Telephone 
Company 

Rick Vitzthum 
Controller 
Kalama Telephone Company 
PO BOX 4405 
Tenino, WA 98589 
rvitzthum@scattercreek.net 

Tel: (360) 673-
3155 
Fax: (360) 264-
0060 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: 
Pend Oreille 

Mark R. Martell 
Admin. Manager 
Pend Oreille Telephone Company 

Tel: (208) 366-
2614 
Fax: (208) 366-

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 
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Telephone 
Company 

892 W. Madison Ave 
Glenns Ferry, ID 83623 
susan.case@ruraltelphone.org 

2615 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: 
Pioneer 
Telephone 
Company 

Dallas Filan 
General Manager 
Pioneer Telephone Company 
PO BOX 207 
LACROSSE, WA 99143-0207 
dfilan@pionnet.com 

Tel: (509) 549-
3511 
Fax: (509) 549-
3514 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: 
Hood Canal 
Telephone Co., 
Inc. 

Richard F Buechel 
President 
Hood Canal Telephone Co., 
Inc.,d/b/a Hood Canal 
Communications 
PO Box 249 
Union, WA 98592-0249 
rbuechel@hctc.com 

Tel: (360) 898-
3995 
Fax: (360) 898-
2244 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner 
Representing: 
Inland Telephone 
Company 

James K Brooks 
Treasurer/Controller 
Inland Telephone Company 
PO BOX 171 
ROSLYN, WA 98941 
jbrooks@inlandnet.com 

Tel: (509) 649-
2211 
Fax: (509) 649-
3300 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
Representing: 
Asotin Telephone 
Company et al 

Richard A Finnigan 
Attorney At Law 
2112 Black Lake Blvd SW 
Olympia, WA 98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Tel: (360) 956-
7001 
Fax: (360) 753-
6862 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Public Counsel 
 

Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Tel: (206) 464-
6595 
Fax: (206) 464-
6451 

11/2/2020 Lorilyn Huey 

     

Public Counsel 
 

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Tel: (206) 389-
2055 
Fax: (206) 464-
6451 

11/10/2020 Cortney 
Wagner 

     

Public Counsel 
 

Ann Paisner 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 

Tel: 206-521-3211 
 

11/10/2020 Cortney 
Wagner 
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Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

     
 
      

      

 

Courtesy Service: 
 

    

      

 

sarahl2@atg.wa.gov; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov; 
 

  

      

      

 

Parties of Record: 
 

   

      
 

Gail.long@tdstelecom.com; rvitzthum@scattercreek.net; 
susan.case@ruraltelphone.org; dfilan@pionnet.com; rbuechel@hctc.com; 
jbrooks@inlandnet.com; rickfinn@localaccess.com; deedeek@otconnections.net; 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; eric@stjohncable.com; donna.hilty@whidbeytel.com; 
phil@toledotel.com; jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov; clarson@wwest.net; 
Danielle.clausen@rainierconnect.net; RESOlyEF@ATG.WA.GOV; 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov; kevin.kastor@consolidated.com; dawnc@atg.wa.gov; 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov; 

 

  

 


